
MERCY MEMORIAL SCHOOL 

School Calendar 2025-2026 

 
APRIL 2025 

4 April, Friday   STAFF MEETING 

7 April, Monday   SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR THE NEW SESSION  

10 April, Thursday   MAHAVIR JAYANTI 

14 April, Monday     AMBEDKAR JAYANTI  

18 April, Friday     GOOD FRIDAY  

30 April, Wednesday  INTER SECTION CREATIVE WRITING COMPETITION 

(I – XII)  
 

MAY 2025 

10 May, Saturday   INTER SECTION DECLAMATION COMPETITION  

(VI – XII) 

12 May, Monday    BUDH PURNIMA  

24 May, Saturday   PTM FOR CLASSES I TO VIII   

26 May, Monday to    SUMMER VACATION FOR CLASSES I TO VIII 

2 July, Wednesday 

31 May, Saturday   PTM FOR CLASSES IX TO XII  

2 June, Monday to    SUMMER VACATION FOR CLASSES IX TO XII  

2 July, Wednesday 
 

JULY 2025 

2 July, Wednesday   STAFF MEETING 

3 July, Thursday   SCHOOL RE-OPENS AFTER SUMMER BREAK 

10 July, Thursday to   FIRST TERM UNIT TEST (I – XII) 

21 July, Monday 

26 July, Saturday   PTM FOR CLASSES I TO XII 

31 July, Thursday   FOUNDER’S DAY – INVESTITURE CEREMONY 
 

AUGUST 2025 

1 August Friday &    INTER SCHOOL LITERARY EVENTS 

2 August, Saturday 
 

7 August, Thursday &   INTER SCHOOL BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT 

8 August, Friday 
 

9 August, Saturday   RAKSHA BANDHAN  

15 August, Friday   INDEPENDENCE DAY  

16 August, Saturday   JANMASHTHAMI  

29 August, Friday &   INTER SECTION STORY NARRATION COMPETITION ( I – V) 

30 August, Saturday 
 

SEPTEMBER  2025 

5 September, Friday   TEACHERS’ DAY/ # ID-UL-MILAD 

8 September,  Monday  HINDI DIWAS CELEBRATION 

12 September, Friday to  HALF - YEARLY EXAMINATIONS 

29 September, Monday 

30 September, Tuesday to  DUSSHERA HOLIDAYS 

2 October, Thursday 

 



OCTOBER  2025 

02 October, Thursday  GANDHI JAYANTI  

11 October, Saturday   PTM FOR CLASSES I TO XII 

18 October, Saturday  INTER SCHOOL DANCE COMPETITION 

20 October, Monday to  DEEPAWALI HOLIDAYS 

23 October, Thursday 

31 October, Friday    INTER HOUSE SPORTS ACTIVITIES (IX – XII) 

   
 

NOVEMBER 2025 

3 November, Monday  WINTER UNIFORM TO BE WORN 

5 November, Wednesday  GURU NANAK JAYANTI   

21 November, Friday to  PRE-BOARD EXAM – I (X & XII) 

10 December, Wednesday 

29 November, Saturday  INTER HOUSE SPORTS ACTIVITIES (VI – VIII) 

29 November, Saturday   INTER SCHOOL CHOIR COMPETITION 
 

DECEMBER 2025 

11 December, Thursday to  SECOND TERM UNIT TEST (I – IX & XI) 

22 December, Monday 

23 December, Tuesday to  CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS  

27 December, Saturday 

31 December, Wednesday  PTM FOR CLASSES IX to XII   
 

JANUARY- 2026 

01 January, Thursday to  WINTER VACATION 

15 January, Thursday     
 

16 January, Friday   SCHOOL RE-OPENS AFTER WINTER VACATION 

17 January, Saturday   PTM FOR CLASSES I to VIII  

26 January, Monday   REPBUBLIC DAY   
 

FEBRUARY - 2026  

2 February, Monday   INTER HOUSE SPORTS ACTIVITIES (IV & V) 

12 February, Thursday to  *FINAL EXAMINATIONS BEGIN ( IX & XI) 

28 February, Saturday   

23 February, Monday  *FINAL EXAMINATIONS BEGIN (I to VIII) 

18 March, Wednesday  

 

MARCH - 2026 

3 March, Tuesday &   HOLI  

4 March, Wednesday  

9 March, Monday   ❖HOLI MELA 

21 March, Saturday   # ID – UL – FITR  

26 March, Thursday   RAM NAVAMI 

31 March, Tuesday   MAHAVIR JAYANTI 

 

*Subject to – ICSE & ISC Board Examination. 

# Subject to – sighting of the moon. 


